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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Inc.

Type of Charge 2022/2023 GST GL Code
ANIMALS
Registration - Dogs
First Desexed Dog Entire Year (July - June) $20.00
First Desexed Dog 1/2 Year (January - June) $11.00
First Entire Dog Entire Year (July - June) $50.00
First Entire Dog1/2 Year ( January - June) $26.00
Second Desexed Dog Entire Year (July - June) $25.00
Second Desexed Dog 1/2 Year ( January - June) $13.50
Second Entire Dog Entire Year (July - June) $60.00
Second Entire Dog 1/2 Year ( January - June) $31.00
Lifetime Registration - Desexed & Microchipped Dog/Cat $50.00 N 14002500.156
Declared Menancing & Restricted & Dangerous Dog/s Only
Approved after Inspection and Council Approval and Dog’s Enclosure MUST meet $300.00
Government Standards
Application Fee Permit for keeping more than 2 Dogs For the Life of the Dog Only
Approved after Inspection and Council Approval 2D
Replacement Registration Tag $5.50
Local Law Penalty unit - As set by Department of Justice & Attorney General $143.75/Unit
Cats
No more than 2 Cats per Property can be kept. #
# As per Boulia Shire Council Subordinate Local Law No 2 (Animal Management )
2014 Schedule 2 (2)
Impounding & Release Fees
Dogs
### To get a dog out of Pound, you must pay - Release fee + daily sustenance charge
+ registration fee
Release Unregistered Dog $175.00
1st Offence for impounding dog (with a current Registration) Nil
Daily Sustenance charge applies
2m.1 Offence for impounding d‘og (with a current Registration) $100.00 N 14002500.156
Daily sustenance charge applies
3rd Offence for impounding dog (with a current Registration) $300.00
Daily sustenance charge applies
Sustenance of Impounded Animal per day $15.00 Y
Other Livestock (straying)
Impoundment fee At Cost +10% Y
Release of Impounded Livestock per head (1st livestock) $125.00
Release of Impounded Livestock per head (subsequent livestock) $30.00 N 14005520.156
Sale of Impounded Livestock At Cost +10%
Sustenance of Impounded Livestock per day per head $50.00 Y
Baiting - Wild Dogs - Must go through Authorised Person - RLPO
DEK9 (Bucket 200 baits) Pick up/Collected $325.00
** Delivery = Cost/KIm + Cost of Vehicle & Staff Member/hour $1.81/klm + $70/hr Y 14004500.156
** Delivery = Cost of Vehicle & Staff Member/hour $70/hr

** Delivery charges are for the delivery of DEK9 Baits only
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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Inc.

Type of Charge 2022/2023 — GL Code
AGISTMENT
Town Common / Pony Paddock (Cattle, Horses, Camels, Donkeys)
All Beasts/Livestock (over 6 months or branded) $3.00/head/ week
Management Tags $2.00
NLIS Tags $5.60 vy 14005500.156

Muster fee (Council coordinated)

At Cost + 10%

Release Fee within (24 hours) - maximum 10 livestock

Free

Sustenance charge after 24 hrs per head per day

$50.00/head/day

NOTE: No Stallions / Bull (camel) / Jacks are NOT allowed on the Town Common or Pony Paddock

Spelling of Livestock Boulia Racecourse Reserve (also ORGANIC CERTIFIED) (Pre-booking essential in Office Hours)

24 Hour Spelling of Livestock at Racecourse Reserve (max 20 head) Free
24 Hour Spelling of Livestock at Racecourse Reserve (max 20 head) .
L $25/Night
** Includes use of amentities
24 Hour Spelling of Livestock at Racecourse Reserve (max 20 head) .
L L $50 /Night
** Includes use of amentities + electricity
$2.00/head/24 Y 14007540.156
d ea
24 Hour Spelling of Livestock at Racecourse Reserve (over 20 head) hours Min ch
** Includes use of amentities $50‘0Cg)
Yard cleaning fee (if not cleaned by User) At Cost + 10%
Humane Disposal of Livestock
$121.00 /head -
Business Hours, Out
Livestock Destruction Fee (Burial additional costs)
of Hours - At Cost +
10%
Y 14007540.156
$121.00 /head -
X i Business Hours,
Burial of Livestock Fee
Out of Hours - At
Cost + 10%
STOCK ROUTE
Depasturing/Removal of Animals
First Animal At Cost + 10%
— - Y 14005500.156
Each additional animal At Cost + 10%
Driving/Heading Stock
Driving or Heading Stock towards Pound or Owner
By hoof (per hour or part thereof) At Cost + 10%
- Y 14005500.156
Other Means of Transportation At Cost + 10%
Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route Management)
Permit fee for Stock Route agistment permit (Act, S116(5))
Large Stock (Horses, Cattle, etc) $2.80/head/week
Y 14004510.156
Small Stock (Sheep, Goats, etc) $0.44/head/week
Permit fee for Stock Route travel permit (Act, s134(3))
Application Fee (non-refundable) $150.00 Y
Large Stock - each kilometre & each 20 head or part thereof $0.02
14004510.156
Small Stock - each kilometre & each 100 head or part thereof $0.02 N
Inspect Register of Water Facility Agreements (Act, s164(3)(a)) $13.60
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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Type of Charge

2022/2023

Inc.
GST

GL Code

CERTIFICATION, BUILDING & TOWN PLANNING

**For applications regarding Building, Certification and Town Planning please contact Council

for a quotation. Council outsources this service.**

WATER CONNECTION FEES

X At Cost + 10%
Boulia X
Admin Fee Y 14023570.156
. At Cost + 10% ’
Urandangi Admin Fee
Water - Bulk
Sale of Bulk Water $25.00/k|| Y 14023560.156
Sewerage Connection Fees
At Cost + 10%
House Connection . Y 14024540.156
Admin Fee
Effluent
Dumping of un-treated Effluent (into Imhoff Tank) (subject to prior approval) $0.30/Iitre| Y 14024540.156
WASTE MANAGEMENT FEES
Bulk Waste - Building/Concrete (subject to prior approval)
** No Asbestos ** 2 ie
Y 1402256.156
Bulk Waste -Domestic Waste (subject to prior approval) $15/m3
FUNERALS & BURIALS
Adult/Child
o . Min Fee $2,460
Burial (includes plant & wages) (Boulia) (or) At Cost
o . Min Fee $2,980
Burial (includes plant & wages) (Urandangi) (or) At Cost
. Fees + Cost of Staff
Weekend Funerals by special arrangement only
Y 14009500.156

Interment of Ashes

$50.00

Hire of Hearse (Boulia only)

$150/day

Installation of Headstone

At Cost + 10%

Columbarium Wall Niche

$290

50f14




BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Type of Charge 2022/2023 ::;T GL Code
GENERAL LICENCES & PERMITS
Food Hygiene
Application (New) Licence Fee (Includes the annual fee) ** $310.00
Renewal of Annual Licence Fee ** $150.00 14003500.151
Restoration of Licence ** $50.00 + Renewal N
Amendment (Transfer) ** $80.00
Amendment to premises ** At Cost 14003500.156
Temporary Food Licence (Not for Profit are exempt)
Mobile - Caravan/Truck - made in vehicle & sold from vehicle $100.00
N 14003500.151
Tent or Stall $100.00
Environmentally Relevant Activity
Issue fee or renewal per premises ** S 110‘OO| N 14003500.156
(Environmental Protection Act 1994)
Advertising Signs (Includes GST)
Permit Application Fee - Subordinate Local Law 1 (Administration) sch 9
Installation of Advertising Devices ** 2 LI v 12004500.156
Removal Fee - Local Law 1 Suspension of approval ** At Cost + 10%
Gates & Grids
Permit Application Fee - Subordinate Local Law 1 (Administration) sch 26 ** S 160.00| Y 12004500.156
(Application must be made to Council)
** Note - Fees set in accordance with relevant Acts.
Local Law Permits - Application fees
Keeping Of Domestic Animals (Other than cats and dogs) $60.00
Riding of Recreational Vehicles $ 60.00 N 14002500.156
Other Permits Not Elsewhere Included $60.00
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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Inc.
Type of Charge 2022/2023 ne GL Code

GST
VENUE & EQUIPMENT HIRE

Local non-profit organisations operating for the community benefit NOT charging an admittance fee have free use of the facilities (security
deposit required).

Non commercial organisations NOT charging a participation fee and operating for the community benefit have free use of the facilities (security
deposit required).

BOOKINGS ARE ESSENTIAL, Contact Council Administration for a Form during work hours or alternatively email admin@boulia.qld.gov.au

All cleaning is the responsibilty of the user, fees will be deducted from the security deposit if cleaning is required.

Fees do not include table/chair set up.

Venue Hire includes set number of tables and chairs (included in hire fee). If extras required refer to 'Equipment’ section.

***%* - Government Departments are exempt from paying the Security Deposit fee

***kx% | ocal residents pay 50% of the full fee for private functions (security deposit required)

Community Halls

Security Deposit Alcohol free (Refundable) * $200.00
N Trust 19010020.156

Security Deposit Alcohol (Refundable) * $350.00
Shire Hall (9am to 12noon) $70.00
Burke Street Hall ( 9am to 12noon) (Small groups <20 people) $45.00
Shire Hall (9am to12noon) (Inc. Projector Screen & Sound System) $130.00
Shire Hall (9am to 5pm) $140.00
Burke Street Hall ( 9am to 5pm) (Small groups <20 people) $60.00
Shire Hall (9am to 5pm) (Inc. Projector Screen & Sound System) $190.00
Shire Hall Functions - No Alcohol - with a charge to enter (5pm-12am) $200.00
Shire Hall Functions - No Alcohol - with a charge to enter (5pm-12am) (Inc. Projector

$290.00
Screen & Sound System) 14008500.153
Shire Hall Functions - Alcohol - with or without charge* (5pm-12am) $230.00 ’
Shire Hall Functions - Alcohol - with or without a charge* (5pm to 12am) (Inc. Projector

$370.00
Screen & Sound System)
Shire Hall Zoom Room Conference/Meetings Y
Small Groups up to 10

$40.00

NO Internet/Teleconference services required not available if Hall already booked

Shire Hall Zoom Room Conference/Meetings
Small Groups up to 10 Full access to Internet/Teleconference (9am to 5pm weekdays) $120.00
not available if Hall already booked

Cleaning Fee $70/hour
Light Refreshments (tea, coffee, biscuits) - $2.50 p/head $25 Min. Charge 14008500.156
Facility Set Up Fee & Pack Up Fee (two men only) $100/hour
Shire Hall - Bar Cold Room (without function) $100/day
Shire Hall - Bar Cold Room (with function) Included in Hire 14008500.153
Shire Hall - Kitchen Cooking Facility per day Included in Hire

** Supplied with Shire Hall hire - 8 tables plus 50 chairs only. Must be requested at time of booking venue.

** Supplied with Burke Street Hall Hire - 5 tables plus 20 chairs only. Must be requested at time of booking venue.

** Extra tables & chairs hire and delivery of tables & chairs - refer 'Equipment’
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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Inc.

Type of Charge 2022/2023 GST GL Code
Sports Centre Café:
Security Deposit (Refundable)* $200.00 N Trust 19010020.156
$45 (Half day rate -
4 hrs max) $55
Meetings/Small Groups (10 - 25) (Full day rate - 8 hrs Y 14007510.153
max)
Light Refreshments (tea, coffee, biscuits)- $2.50 per head $25 min. chg
Facility Set Up Fee & Pack Up Fee (two men only) $100/hour \% 14007510.156
Cleaning Fee $70/hr!
** Supplied with Café hire - 5 tables plus 20 chairs only. Must be requested at time of booking venue.
** Extra tables & chairs hire and delivery of tables & chairs - refer 'Equipment’
Library Meeting Room: Available Monday to Friday 8.30am to 5pm
Security Deposit (Refundable)* $165.00 N Trust 19010020.156
Meetings/Small Groups (5 - 10 people) 9am to 5pm $35.00 v 13005500.153

Light Refreshments (tea, coffee, biscuits) $2.50 per head

$15 Min. Charge

13005500.156

** Supplied with Library Meeting Room hire - 1 table plus 10 chairs only. Must be requested at time of booking venue.

** Extra tables & chairs hire and delivery of tables & chairs - refer 'Equipment’

Racecourse Reserve

Security Deposit (Refundable) $500.00 N Trust 19010020.156
Full Use of Reserve facilities incl Kitchen, Bar & Cold Rooms incl Gas $330/day!

Pavillion & use of Bar & Cold Room $230/day!

Pavillion & use of Kitchen & Cold Room $150/day!

Bar Cold Room $50/day

PA Syst dTVS 200/d

ystem an creens $200/day Y 14007540.153

Electrical Mushroom - single phase $35/day

Electrical Mushroom - 3 phase $55/day

Facility Set Up Fee & Pack Up Fee (two men only) $100/hour

Cleaning Fee $70/hour

** Supplied with Racecourse Reserve - 8 tables plus 50 chairs only. Must be requested at time of booking venue.

** Extra tables & chairs hire and delivery of tables & chairs - refer 'Equipment’
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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Inc.

Type of Charge 2022/2023 — GL Code
Racecourse Reserve - Jockey's building
Security Deposit (Refundable) $200.00 N Trust 19010020.156
$45 (Half day rate -
4 hrs max) $55 (Full
Day use only - Locals - small meetings - Room only day rate - 8 hrs
max)
545 (Half dayrate -y 14007540.153
4 hrs max) $55 (Full
Day use only - Locals - small workshops (including kitchette, toilet & showers) day rate - 8 hrs
max)
Cleaning Fee $70/hour
** No overnight stays allowed in the Jockey's building **
EQUIPMENT
Equipment Security deposit (Refundable)* $ 100.00
- - N Trust 19010040.156
Security Deposit Marquee (Refundable) $200.00
Data Projector $35/day
Projector Screen (Council Venues only) $35/day
Portable Microphone & Speaker $35/day
Tables - each (Racecourse Reserve and Halls) $4.00
Chairs - each (Racecourse Reserve and Halls) $2.00
- Y 12004500.156
Pin Boards S5/day
Tower Lights - Inflatable $20/day
30 Metre 10amp Power Lead ($35 security fee applicable) S5/day
Push Lawn Mower with 1 Tank of Fuel and Catcher $20/day
Whipper Snipper with 1 Tank of Fuel $10/day
Community BBQ Trailer (free use to Community Groups) Bond required for
; $150.00 N Trust 19010040.156
cleaning/damage purposes
Pie Warmer $10/day
Marquee 9m x 6m Hire $100/day! Y 12004500.156
Delivery, Set up/Dismantling Marquee (in Town area) $500.00
Delivery of Tables & Chairs from the Racecourse Reserve (in Town area)
i - i i + i $200.00
Del.lvery of 1 - 50 Chairs & Tables (in Town) CoIIectlo.n v 12004500.156
Delivery of 50 - 100 Chairs & Tables (in Town)+ Collection $300.00

**** All items must be cleaned after use or Council will clean it at cost, this will be deducted from security deposit

COUNCIL BUS

Security Deposit (Refundable) $1,000.00 N Trust 19010040.156
Council Bus - in addition to day rental (fuel not included) ** $0.40/klm

Bus Hire Day Rental Fee (add kilometre rate) $220/day Y 13002510.156
Additional Cleaning Charge (if required) $250.00

** Bus must be returned with a full tank of fuel or charges apply
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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Inc.
Type of Charge 2022/2023 G"SCT GL Code

COUNCIL PUBLISHING/INTERNET SERVICES
Photocopying & Printing per page (double sided = 2 pages)
A4 Photocopy $0.65
A3 Photocopy $1.55
A4 Laminating - Per Page $2.00

— Y 13005500.156
A3 Laminating - Per Page S 3.50
Binding (ring or hot back) per booklet $3.00
Laminating - Per Metre $7.00/metre
Scanning & Emailing Documents
First Page Scanned & Emailed

. . . $2.50

(Inc. confirmation page that email has been sent) Y 13005500.156
Each Additional Page Scanned & Emailed $1.00

Channel Country Chatter - "CCC" (Council Newsletter)

"CCC" Commercial Advertising (Other than Community Groups or Community Events, the following charges apply)

12004500.156

Quarter Page per quarter $20.00

Half Page per quarter $30.00 Y
Full Page per quarter $50.00
WRITTEN INFORMATION/DOCUMENTS

Written Rates Search (for all land) assselsir?'nz:':
Council By-Laws (per set)* $170.00
Corporate Plan* $15.00
Operational Plan* $15.00
Budget* $15.00 Y
Council Business Papers & Minutes $15.00

Copy of Cemetery records $30.00
Annual Report (Hard Copy)* $20.00
Audited Financial Statements* $20.00

12004500.156

* Electronic documents provided Free of Charge - Downloaded from Council's website www.boulia.qld.gov.au

Right of Information Request Application

Refer to The Justice Legislation (Fees, Allowances and Other Amounts) Amendment Regulation 2020 can be found at

https://www.legislation.qld.gov.au/view/html/asmade/sl-2020-0143.
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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Type of Charge 2022/2023 :;"SCT GL Code
COUNCIL HOUSING
Houses & Units
Residential Bond (Refundable) 4 weeks rent | N 14010040.170
Weekly Rent
Housing 4 Bedroom $ 245.00
Housing 3 Bedroom $ 235.00
Housing 2 Bedroom $230.00 N 13004500.150
Unit 2 Bedroom $200.00
Unit 1 Bedroom $195.00

NB. In accordance with Council's Policy for staff attraction and retention, staff housing maybe available at discounted rates.

Moonah Street Complex - 1 bedroom units available to pension recipients only.

Residential Bond (Refundable) | 4 weeks rentl N 14010040.170
Weekly Rent
Tenant - Couple $125.00

- N 13004520.150
Tenant - Single $70.00
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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Inc.
Type of Charge 2022/2023 G"SCT GL Code
SPORTS & AQUATIC CENTRE
Sports Oval & Tennis Courts
Security Deposit Tennis Net Hire (Refundable**) $100.00
- - - - - N Trust 19010020.156
Security Deposit Tennis Equipment Hire (Refundable**) $50.00
Visiting Circuses/Tent Shows (Sports Oval) $220/day
Sports Oval Electricity $35/night
Tennis Equipment Hire (4 Racquets & Tennis Balls) $10/day
- - - — Y 14007550.156
Tennis Courts Net Hire per hour nightly; Inc. Lighting (6pm to 12am) $10/hour
Tennis Court Hire private use (includes nets, electricity) $25/hr
Tennis Court Hire Public - booking required FREE
Sports Centre Café: Refer to VENUE & EQUIPMENT HIRE
POOL & GYM FEES - Free Pool Entry for Shire Residents
Casual Entry Fees: Pool Only
Concession (Children, Pensioners & Students with ID) $2.50
Adult $3.50
Spectator maesl vy 14007520.156
$25/session
Pool - Hire for private lessons morning /
afternoon
Gym &/or Squash Courts
After Hours Key Deposit (Refundable) $50.00 N Trust 19010020.156
Replacement of Lost/Misplaced Gym Key $20.00 Y 14007520.156
Note: Children under 16 not permitted to use Gym
Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID) $2.50/session
Adult $3.50/session
Y 14007520.156
Squash Spectator No Fee
Gym Membership Adult - Weekly (24 hour access) $15.00
1 Month Gym Membership (24 hour access)
Adult $40.00
Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID) $15.50
Corporate Group 1 - 5 people $175.00
Y 14007520.156
Corporate Group 6 - 15 people $450.00
Corporate Group 16 - 25 people $625.00
Corporate Group 26 - 50 people $1,000.00
3 Month Membership (Key Access after hours available with 3 month membership)
Adult $60.00
Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID) $24.00
Corporate Group 1 - 5 people $275.00
Y 14007520.156
Corporate Group 6 - 15 people $ 750.00
Corporate Group 16 - 25 people $1,125.00
Corporate Group 26 - 50 people $2,000.00
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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Type of Charge 2022/2023 ::;T GL Code

6 Month Membership (Key Access after hours available with 6 month membership)
Adult $75.00
Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID) $31.00
Corporate Group 1 - 5 people $350.00
Corporate Group 6 - 15 people $975.00 Y 14007520.156
Corporate Group 16 - 25 people $1,500.00
Corporate Group 26 - 50 people $2,750.00
12 Month Membership (Key Access after hours available with 12 month membership)
Adult $100.00
Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID) $60.00
Corporate Group 1 - 5 people $ 475.00
Corporate Group 6 - 15 people $1,350.00 Y 14007520.156
Corporate Group 16 - 25 people $2,125.00
Corporate Group 26 - 50 people $ 4,000.00
TOURISM FACILITIES
Min Min Encounter
Concession (Pensioner & Students with ID) $30.00
Adult $35.00
Children under 5* No Charge
Children aged 5 to 15* $15.00
Group Fee (10 or more) $30.00 Y 13001510.156
Family (2 Adults + 2 or more children under 15) $90.00
Current Residents of Boulia Shire (Visiting family & friends not applicable) No Charge
Group Fee - Out of Hours (Min. 10 persons) $35.00

* All children to be accompanied by an adult
Boulia Heritage Complex
Concession (Pensioner & Students with ID) $20.00
Children under 5* No Charge
Children aged 5 to 15* $15.00
Adult $25.00
Family (2 Adults + 2 or more Children under 15) $ 70.00 Y 13001>10.156
Current Residents of Boulia Shire No Charge
Group Fee (10 or more) $20.00
Group Fee - Out of Hours (Min. 10 persons) $25.00

* All children to be accompanied by an adult
Combined Facility Entry
Concession (Children, Pensioner & Students with ID) $40.00 Y
Children under 5* No Charge
Children aged 5 to 15* $20.00
Adult $50.00
Group Fee (10 or more) $40.00 Y
Family (2 Adults + 2 or more children under 15) $110.00
Group Fee - Out of Hours (Min. 10 persons) $45.00
School Groups No Charge

* All children to be accompanied by an adult
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BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL

Fees & Charges 2022/2023

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Inc.
Type of Charge 2022/2023 G"_:T GL Code

CONCRETE (includes batching plant, truck, driver, delivery in town)
1 Cubic Metre (per cubic metre) in Town Area (6klm radius for Town centre) $695/m3
2-3 Cubic Metres (per cubic metre) in Town Area (6klm radius for Town centre) $525/m3
Greater than 4 Cubic Metres (per cubic metre) in Town Area (6kim radius for Town $375/m3 Y 14018000.156
centre) m

Min. Charge
Outside Town Area (Truck & Driver) Plus/kilometre charge $210/trip
Outside Town Area Delivery/km (total kms travelled) $2.35/km

Y 14018000.156

Batching Plant $240/hour
COMPENSATION GRAVEL & WATER ACCESS
Water Access per ki $1.10 v
Gravel Access per m3 $1.10

Compensation is not cash but credit against rates or other Council plant or charges

AIRPORT CHARGES

Landing Charges

Regular Public Transport (RPT) Operators No Charge

All Other Aircrafts over 2,000kg Maximum Take-off Weight (MTOW)

$7.70 per 1,000kg

i Y 14010510.156
(no charge for aircrafts under 2000kg MTOW) Min Fee $10.00
Refuelling Costs
Av Gas Charge per litre (subject to change) R S
0s
- To be paid at Bowser by Credit Card ? 14010500.156
Y &

Jet Al Fuel (subject to change) ****
To be pre-paid before collection

At Cost + 20%

14010520.156

*¥** Note: Jet Al - Prior Arrangement required, Minimum 24 hours notice.
Refueling Fee weekedays- Min. charge $100.00 p/ hour during buisness hours
Refueliing fee Weekends : Min chg $200 p/hour
For after hours phone 0427 163 773 or 0427 128 212
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Boulia Shire Council Administration Office
18 Herbert Street
Boulia QLD 4829
Ph: (07) 4746 3188
Fax: (07) 4746 3136
Email: admin@boulia.gld.gov.au https://www.facebook.com/BouliaCouncil/

Min Min Encounter Visitor Information Centre 22 Herbert Street
Boulia QLD 4829
Ph: (07) 4746 3386
Fax: (07) 4746 3387
Email: tourism@boulia.qgld.gov.au https://www.facebook.com/
MinMinEncounterVisitorinformationCentre/

Boulia Heritage Complex Cnr Hamilton and Pituri Streets
Boulia QLD 4829
Ph: (07) 4746 3188

Boulia Sports and Aquatic Centre Burke Street
Boulia QLD 4829
Ph: (07) 4746 3527
Email: sports@boulia.qld.gov.au

Boulia Shire Council Library Service Burke Street
Boulia QLD 4829
Ph: (07) 4746 3408
Email: library@boulia.gld.gov.au

Boulia Shire Council Depot Herbert Street
Boulia QLD 4829
Ph: (07) 4746 3188

Boulia Post Office 40 Herbert Street
Boulia QLD 4829
Ph: (07) 4746 3129




